Form PTO-1594 F (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	U.S, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palone and Commissioner	5004 catalogue original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Affinity Industries, Inc. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Association Limited Partnership	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: PO Box 151 Street Address: c/o Lydall, Inc., One Coloni City: Manchester State: CT Zip: 06045-0151
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,213,887
Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: c/o Lydall, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Legal Department	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Colonial Rd., PO Box 151	8. Deposit account number:
City: Manchester State: CT Zip:06045-0151	33S 33S 13F
9. Signature.	THIS SPACE GROWN RD CO
Mary A. Tremblay eneral Counsel & Secretary Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove Mail documents to be recorded with a Commissioner of Patent & Tr	May 24, 2004 Greature Trainest, attachments, and document. Trainest, attachments, and documents Trainest, attachments, and documents Trainest, attachments, and documents

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Affinity Industries, Inc., a New Hampshire corporation, with an address of 775 Route 16, Ossipee, New Hampshire 03864 (hereinafter the "Assignor"), warrants that it is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and goodwill in the trademarks and trademark applications and registrations in the United States, Singapore, China, Hong Kong, Japan, Malaysia, the Philippines, South Korea, Taiwan and Thailand identified in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinaster the trademarks, applications and registrations collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Lydall Industrial Thermal Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address of 775 Roots 14, Oscipec, NH 03864 (hereinafter the "Assignee"). is desirous of acquiring all of the Assignor's right, title, interest in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to the Marks identified in Schedule A hereto; together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Marks, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof for the full term and all subsequent terms of any registrations as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Frederick A. Piehl, President

ASSIGNEE:

LYDALL INDUSTRIAL THERMAL

SOLUTIONS, INC.

Date: October 19, 2001

Date: October 19, 2001

By: John J. Jattersall
Name: John F. Tattersall
Title: Viu President and General Wanager

COUNTY OF CARROLL
On this 19th day of October, 2001, personally appeared before me the above-named Frederick A. Piehl of Affinity Industries, Inc. and swore that the foregoing statements are true to the best of his knowledge and belief.
William V.A. For
Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
Notary Public/Justice of the Peace my immission Jupuls 5/26/04
STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
COUNTY OF CARROLL
On this 19th day of October, 2001, personally appeared before me william YA. 201, the above-named Tim F. Tallers of Lydall Industrial Thermal
william Y.A. On_, the above-named Jihn F. Tallers !! of Lydall Industrial Thermal
Solutions, Inc. and swore that the foregoing statements are true to the best of his/her
knowledge and belief.

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

Notary Public/Justice of the Peace
My communion superes 5/30/04

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0103

Common Law Trademark:



United States Trademark/Service Mark Registrations:

Mark	Registration No.
AFFINITY (and Design)	2,213,887

Foreign Trademark Applications:

RECORDED: 05/28/2004

Trademark	Country	Application No.
AFFINITY (and Design)	Singapore	T00/10490J
AFFINITY (and Design)	China	2000/103663
AFFINITY (and Design)	Hong Kong	200108949
AFFINITY (and Design)	Japan	2000 70307
AFFINITY (and Design)	Malaysia	2000/08985
AFFINITY (and Design)	Philippines	4-2001-002647
AFFINITY (and Design)	South Korea	2000-30216
AFFINITY (and Design)	Taiwan.	89033535
AFFINITY (and Design)	Thailand	424530

TRADEMARK REEL: 002977 FRAME: 0104